



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
 FLEET SECTION

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE: 3-080724 Distributors, Slip-In & Trailer - 2009 Extension

BUYER INFORMATION: Warren Blanchard
 573-526-2529
 warren.blanchard@modot.mo.gov

RENEWAL INFORMATION	Bid prices should be firm for purchase until July 17, 2009. Three (3) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions.
----------------------------	--

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.
 PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-080724	Crown Equipment Co. 12615 State Rt A St. Genevieve, MO 63670 Phone No. 800-316-5703 James Wesbecher Email: Jwesbecher@crownequipment.com		Yes
3-080724	G. W. Van Keppel 6455 W. Independence Drive Springfield, MO 65802 Phone No. 417-865-3550 Jerry Freitag Email: jfreitag@vankeppel.com		Yes



CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-080724	Cummins, McGowan & West 8668 Olive Blvd St Louis, MO 63132 Phone No. 314-993-1336 Doug Cornett Email: info@cmw-equip.com		Yes



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Crown Equipment Co.

Item – 1 600-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Stepp STRD 100-P

PRICE: \$33,965.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE: (EXAMPLE BELOW)

Net horse power:	25
Engine:	Kohler
Engine Model	Command
Required Fuel	LPG
Pump Make/Model	Viking KK125
GPM Output	100
Spray Bar Length in feet	8'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	4'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

STRD 100-D (Diesel) (Model number denotes GPM output)	\$35,789.00
STRD 150-P (LPG)	\$37,754.00
STRD 150-D (Diesel)	\$40,633.00
Additional training modules	\$100/student with a 10 minimum class size

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 120-150 days after receipt of order.



**Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Cummings, McGowan & West

Item – 1 600-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Mauldin PSMT 600

PRICE: \$51,843.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:	28 hp
Engine:	1.1 L D1105 3cyl
Engine Model	
Required Fuel	Diesel 28-Gallons
Pump Make/Model	
GPM Output	150 GPM
Spray Bar Length in feet	12'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	2'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 90 days after receipt of order.



**Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: G. W. Van Keppel

Item – 1 600-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Van Keppel

PRICE: \$ 30,900.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Net horse power:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Engine:

Engine Model

Required Fuel

Pump Make/Model

GPM Output

Spray Bar Length in feet

Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90-120 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension

Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Crown Equipment Co.

Item – 2 800-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Stepp STRD 100-P

PRICE: \$35,929.50

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE: (EXAMPLE BELOW)

Net horse power:	25
Engine:	Kohler
Engine Model	Command
Required Fuel	LPG
Pump Make/Model	Viking KK125
GPM Output	100
Spray Bar Length in feet	8'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	4'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

STRD 100-D (Diesel) (Model number denotes GPM output)	\$38,410.00
STRD 150-P (LPG)	\$40,375.00
STRD 150-D (Diesel)	\$42,083.00
Additional training modules	\$100/student with a 10 minimum class size

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 120-150 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension

Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Cummings, McGowan & West

Item – 2 800-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Mauldin PSMT 800 Distributor

PRICE: \$51,843.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:	28 hp
Engine:	1.1 L D1105 3cyl
Engine Model	
Required Fuel	Diesel 28-Gallons
Pump Make/Model	
GPM Output	150 GPM
Spray Bar Length in feet	12'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	2'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 90 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension

Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: G. W. Van Keppel

Item – 2 800-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Van Keppel

PRICE: \$33,000.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:

Engine:

Engine Model

Required Fuel

Pump Make/Model

GPM Output

Spray Bar Length in feet

Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90-120 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Crown Equipment Co.

Item – 3 1,000-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Stepp STRD 100-P

PRICE: \$37,536.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE: (EXAMPLE BELOW)

Net horse power:	25
Engine:	Kohler
Engine Model	Command
Required Fuel	LPG
Pump Make/Model	Viking KK125
GPM Output	100
Spray Bar Length in feet	8'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	4'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

STRD 100-D (Diesel) (Model number denotes GPM output)	\$39,720.00
STRD 150-P (LPG)	\$41,686.00
STRD 150-D (Diesel)	\$43,382.00
Additional training modules	\$100/student with a 10 minimum class size

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 120-150 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension

Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Cummings, McGowan & West

Item – 3 1000-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Mauldin PSMT 1000 Distributor

PRICE: \$51,843.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:	28 hp
Engine:	1.1 L D1105 3cyl
Engine Model	
Required Fuel	Diesel 28-Gallons
Pump Make/Model	
GPM Output	150 GPM
Spray Bar Length in feet	12'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	2'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 90 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension

Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: G. W. Van Keppel

Item – 3 1000-Gallon Trailer Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Van Keppel

PRICE: \$35,500.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:

Engine:

Engine Model

Required Fuel

Pump Make/Model

GPM Output

Spray Bar Length in feet

Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90-120 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Crown Equipment Co.

Item – 4 600-Gallon Slip-In Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Stepp SSD 100-P

PRICE: \$35,914.00

Dimensions: 78" x 80" x 80"

Net Wt. 3,990

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE: (EXAMPLE BELOW)

Net horse power:	25
Engine:	Kohler
Engine Model	Command
Required Fuel	LPG
Pump Make/Model	Viking KK125
GPM Output	100
Spray Bar Length in feet	8'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	4'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

SSD 100-D (Diesel)	(Model number denotes GPM output)	\$37,739.00
SSD 150-P (LPG)		\$39,704.00
SSD 150-D (Diesel)		\$42,583.00
AIC Computer Controller	Truck Installation	\$2,600.00
Additional training modules		\$100/student with a 10 minimum class size

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 120-150 days after receipt of order.



**Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: G. W. Van Keppel

Item – 4 600-Gallon Slip-In Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Van Keppel

PRICE: \$36,877.00

Dimensions: 149”L x 90W” x 60H”

Net Wt. 3,800

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:

Engine:

Engine Model

Required Fuel

Pump Make/Model

GPM Output

Spray Bar Length in feet

Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90-120 days after receipt of order.



**Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: G. W. Van Keppel

Item – 5 800-Gallon Slip-In Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Van Keppel

PRICE: \$39,000.00

Dimensions: 152”L x 90W” x 65H”

Net Wt. 4,800

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:

Engine:

Engine Model

Required Fuel

Pump Make/Model

GPM Output

Spray Bar Length in feet

Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90-120 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Crown Equipment Co.

Item – 5 800-Gallon Slip-In Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Stepp SSD 100-P

PRICE: \$38,523.00

Dimensions: 92” x 80” x 80”

Net Wt. 5,260

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE: (EXAMPLE BELOW)

Net horse power:	25
Engine:	Kohler
Engine Model	Command
Required Fuel	LPG
Pump Make/Model	Viking KK125
GPM Output	100
Spray Bar Length in feet	8’
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	4’

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

SSD 100-D (Diesel)	(Model number denotes GPM output)	\$40,360.00
SSD 150-P (LPG)		\$42,325.00
SSD 150-D (Diesel)		\$44,033.00
AIC Computer Controller	Truck Installation	\$2,600.00
Additional training modules		\$100/student with a 10 minimum class size

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 120-150 days after receipt of order.



**Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: G. W. Van Keppel

Item – 6 1,000-Gallon Slip-In Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Van Keppel

PRICE: \$41,165.00

Dimensions: 160”L x 90W” x 65H”

Net Wt. 5,000

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Please call dealer for equipment information

Net horse power:

Engine:

Engine Model

Required Fuel

Pump Make/Model

GPM Output

Spray Bar Length in feet

Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10 %

Delivery will be made 90-120 days after receipt of order.



Distributors, Slip-in & Trailer - 2009 Extension
Multiple Award

Contract Number: 3-080724

Vendor: Crown Equipment Co.

Item – 6 1000-Gallon Slip-In Oil Distributor

MAKE/MODEL: Stepp SSD 100-P

PRICE: \$39,883.00

Dimensions: 104" x 80" x 80"

Net Wt. 6,455

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE: (EXAMPLE BELOW)

Net horse power:	25
Engine:	Kohler
Engine Model	Command
Required Fuel	LPG
Pump Make/Model	Viking KK125
GPM Output	100
Spray Bar Length in feet	8'
Spray Bar Width Adjustment Increment (feet)	4'

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

SSD 100-D (Diesel)	(Model number denotes GPM output)	\$41,670.00
SSD 150-P (LPG)		\$43,636.00
SSD 150-D (Diesel)		\$45,332.00
AIC Computer Controller	Truck Installation	\$2,600.00
Additional training modules		\$100/student with a 10 minimum class size

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 120-150 days after receipt of order.